

ITEM NO.50

COURT NO.6

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(Civil) No. 196/2018

TAMIL NADU MEDICAL OFFICERS ASSOCIATION & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(WITH PRAYER FOR GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF-IA 33686/2018)

Date : 16-03-2018 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Arvind Datar, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. Vanita Bhargava, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Bhargava, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Juneja, Adv.
Ms. Saman Ahsan, Adv.
Mr. Ayush Jain, Adv.
for M/S. Khaitan & Co., AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Having heard learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioners and gone through the record of the case, we are of the opinion that the matter be referred to Three Judges Bench.

The Registry is directed to place the papers before Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India for appropriate orders.

Liberty to mention before the Court of Hon'ble the Chief Justice.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Indu Kumari Pokhriyal]
Asstt. Registrar