

ITEM NO.6 + 9

COURT NO.5

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 196/2018

TAMIL NADU MEDICAL OFFICERS ASSOCIATION & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH

W.P. (C) No. 252/2018 (X)

with

W.P. (C) No. 293 of 2018

W.P. (C) No. 295 of 2018

Date : 12-04-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHACounsel for the
partiesMr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Arvind Datar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K. V. Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Vanita Bhargava, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Bhargava, Adv.
Ms. Saman Ahsan, Adv.
Mr. Aayush Jain, Adv.
Mr. Kunal Vajani, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Ved Tuli, Adv.
For M/S. Khaitan & Co.Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K. V. Vijayakumar, Adv.
Ms. Maitreyee Mishra, Adv.Mr. Vikas Singh, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Dhawal Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Prateek Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. Amandeep Kaur, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek, Adv.
Ms. Shristy Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Sr. Adv.
Dr. Nisheh Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, Adv.
Dr. Nilesh Sharma, Adv.
Mr. G. S. Makker, Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Jishnu M. L., Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Prakash, Adv.
Mrs. Beena Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Shank V.L., Adv.

Mr. Jose Abraham, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard the learned senior counsel appearing for the parties.

Arguments remained unconcluded.

List tomorrow i.e. on 13.04.2018 as Part Heard as last item.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR