

ITEM NO.501

COURT NO.1

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition (Civil) No. 196/2018

TAMIL NADU MEDICAL OFFICERS ASSOCIATION & ORS. Petitioners

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondents

(IA 33686/2018 - FOR GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF, FOR DIRECTIONS)

With

W.P.(C) No. 252/2018 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 295/2018 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 293/2018 (X)

Date : 18-04-2018 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioners

Mr. Arvind Datar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ajay Bhargava, Adv.
Ms. Vanita Bhargava, Adv.
Mr. Saman Ahsan, Adv.
Mr. Aayush Jain, Adv.
M/s. Khaitan & Co., AOR

Mr. Jose Abraham, AOR

For Respondents

for UOI

Mr. Aman Lekhi, ASG
Mr. A.K. Sinha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Harish Pandey, Adv.
Dr. Nishesh Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Bhat, Adv.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

for MCI

Mr. Vikas Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR
Mr. Dhawal Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Prateek Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. Amandeep Kaur Ahuja, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek, Adv.
Ms. Deepika Kalia, Adv.
Ms. Shristi Banerjee, Adv.

For State of T.N. Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K.V. Vijayakumar, AOR
Ms. Maitreyee Mishra, Adv.

For State of Jharkhand Mr. Tapesh Kr. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Waquas, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Pratap Singh, Adv.

For State of Kerala Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Jishnu M.L., Adv.
Mrs. Priyanka Prakash, Adv.
Mrs. Beena Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Shank V.L., Adv.
Ms. Vijaya Mohan V., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard Mr. Arvind P. Datar, Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan and Mr. R. Venkataramani, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioners, Mr. Aman Lekhi, ASG and Mr. A.K. Sinha, learned senior counsel for the Union of India, Mr. Vikas Singh, learned senior counsel appearing for the Medical Council of India and Mr. V. Giri, learned senior counsel appearing for the State of Tamil Nadu.

Hearing concluded.

Orders on the question of grant of interim relief are reserved.

(Deepak Guglani)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Assistant Registrar