

ITEM NO.806

COURT NO.2

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 196/2018

TAMIL NADU MEDICAL OFFICERS ASSOCIATION & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH

I.A. No. 50907/2019 In W.P.(C) No. 252/2018 (X) (Mentioned)

Date : 28-03-2019 This matter was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vijay Hansaria, Sr. Adv. (Mentioned by)  
Mr. Jose Abraham, AOR  
Mr. M.P. Srivignesh, Adv.  
Ms. Sneha Kalita, Adv.

M/S. Khaitan & Co., AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR  
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR  
Mr. K. V. Vijayakumar, AOR  
Mr. G. Prakash, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List IA No. 50907/2019 in WP(C) No. 252/2018  
on 01.04.2019 before an appropriate Bench.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Indu Kumari Pokhriyal ]  
Asstt. Registrar